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AND 2017 (Associate Degree 
Nurses 2017) 

To promote nursing as a profession and an art and science.  To work in 
cooperation with other organizations in projects designed to benefit 
Southwestern College.  To promote unity and a feeling of good will between first 
and second year ADN students.  To raise funds to maintain an account to be 
used for supporting activities associated with the ADN program.  To foster 
alumnae relationships.  To participate in volunteer projects related to health 
and nursing in support of local community's health and welfare needs.  

Zaydie Feria-Bataller  
zferia@swccd.edu 
Arlin Ramira  
aramira@swccd.edu 
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Anthropology Club 

Promote and expose the field of Anthropology to enthusiasts and other 
interested parties while enhancing the academic experience of its members 
through supplementary learning and anthropologically relevant activities. 

Maria Jelaca-Tavakoli  
mtavakoli@swccd.edu 
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Clay Club To expand the experience and artistic opportunities for ceramics students and to 
increase the visibility of the College’s ceramics program. 

John O. Lewis  
jlewis@swccd.edu 

 
4 

Club Web To promote a forum for CIS students to be informed about the developments within 
the CIS industry and provide a place for networking and exchanging ideas. 

Kathleen Canney-Lopez  
klopez@swccd.edu 
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French Club "Le Rendez-
vous" 

To serve as a platform that bridges theory with business realities by providing a 
social atmosphere, promote understanding, and provide students with an 
opportunities; to provide a voice that links students with SWC faculty and staff by 
utilizing faculty advisor talents and experience; and to support members in college 
oriented objectives by funding and administrating a safe and well-balanced place 
and providing information to students. 

Eleonora Innis 
einnis@swccd.edu 
Benedicte Lopez 
blopez@swccd.edu 
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GSA (Gay Straight Alliance) To bridge the gap between the gay, lesbian, bisexual, transgender and straight 
communities at Southwestern College and in the community. 

Cheryl Norton 
Cnorton281@cox.net 
Shannon Pagano 
spagano@swccd.edu 

 
7 

Human Sexuality The purpose(s) of this organization is to inform, enlighten and enrich the 
understanding and experience of human sexuality for our campus community. 
Molded after early sex research pioneers Masters and Johnsons and Alfred Kinsey. 

Shannon Pagano 
Shannonpagano@gmail.com 
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Italian To serve as a platform that bridges theory with business realities. To provide a voice 
that links students with Southwestern College faculty and staff. To support 
members in college oriented objectives. 

Silvia Kading 
skading@swccd.edu 
Eleonora Innis 
einnis@swccd.edu 
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Laulima Hula Lui To impart Polynesian culture and dances. Promote participation during scheduled 
club meetings. Provide students with an opportunity to participate in goal-
orientated group activities. Raise awareness of Polynesian traditions and share its 
rich history and mythology. Provide orientation for students concerning academic 
requirements, networking, and peer mentoring. 

Mimi Rasky 
mrasky@swccd.edu  
Vicente Taijeron 
vtaijeron@swccd.edu 
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Muslim Student Association 
(MSA) 

In the Name of Allah, the Most Gracious, the Most Merciful, The Muslim Student 
Association at SWC strives to develop individuals by the means of spiritual, social, 
and educational avenues through which a foundation based on Islamic principles 
and values is instilled. The MSA stands to unite and retain these individuals and 
nurture a diverse community of cognizant and pragmatic members of society. 

Abdimalik Buul 
abuul@swccd.edu 
Sarah Elghraoui 
selghraoui@swccd.edu 
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Muzek Crew 
 

Muzek Crew will function as a performing group, specializing in all aspects of 

visual performing arts. (Dance, DJ, musical, vocal, etc.). Muzek Crew will 

emulate the atmosphere of the professional music industry to readily prepare 

those who are interested in pursuing the field. Muzek Crew will perform not just 

on campus, but will extend itself and its members' talents to other venues (i.e. 

guest/paid performances, open mic nights, competitions, etc.). Muzek Crew will 

work in collaboration with clubs and performing ensembles on campus and 

incorporate them with in our performances. Muzek Crew will provide both music 

and choreography for its performers, thereby allowing them to introduce new 

styles of art and performance to the Southwestern College community. Muzek 

Crew will provide an environment in which creativity is valued, expanded, and 

encouraged. Muzek Crew will promote the individual's self-esteem, talent, self-

confidence, and creativity. 

Anne Shadle 
ashadle@swccd.edu 
Steven Ashabraner 
sashabraner@swccd.edu 
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Pagkakaisa Literally translated as “all in one.” To establish a cultural identity and raise cultural 
awareness; to be of service to the Filipino and Asian-Pacific Islander community; 
develop leadership through campus participation. 

Henry Aronson 
haronson@swccd.edu 
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SVO (Student Veterans 
Organization) 

To support veterans in their transition from military to academia life through 
camaraderie. 

Erik Moberly 
emoberly@swccd.edu 

mailto:mrasky@swccd.edu
mailto:vtaijeron@swccd.edu
mailto:abuul@swccd.edu
mailto:selghraoui@swccd.edu
mailto:ashadle@swccd.edu
mailto:sashabraner@swccd.edu
mailto:haronson@swccd.edu
mailto:emoberly@swccd.edu


SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE 
SPRING 2016 

CHARTERED CLUBS AND ORGANIZATIONS 
 

 Club or Organization 
Name 

Purpose Contact Person 
 

 3 of 3 

 

 
14 

SWC Dance Club To introduce different aspects and styles of dances; provide networking sources; 
express oneself through dance and music; raise funds for new technology. 

Dana Maue  
dmaue@swccd.edu 

 
15 

The Realm Between 
Realities 

To Promote Freedom of expression, embrace each owns’ sense of individuality, 
create unity among different kinds of people, and to spread positivity and 
creative ways of thinking.   

Nicholas Mueller 
nmueller@swccd.edu 
Mark Van Stone 
mstone@swccd.edu 
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